
Princeton (21-19) -vs- Rutgers (27-18)
5/3/2023 at Piscataway, N.J. (Bainton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: French, Garrett (2-1)
Loss: Justin Kim (5-3)
HBP: Matt Scannell, Justin Kim, Will Sword
PB: Pinkney, Hugh
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James "Buzz" Albert First: Brian Peterson Second Base: Drew Hoagland Third Base: Brian deBrauwere 
Start: 5:01 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 324   Weather: 53 Degrees, Overast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Princeton 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 7 11 2
Rutgers 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 8 11 0

Princeton 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Scannell dh/p 2 1 1 0 3 1 0
Eric Marasheski ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brendan Cumming cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Scott Bandura rf 5 3 4 2 0 0 3
Jake Bold c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kyle Vinci 1b 4 2 3 4 0 1 0
    Justin Kim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick DiPietrantonio 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Caden Shapiro lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Noah Granet 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Will Sword p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 11 7 4 10 6

2B: Brendan Cumming (1)
HR: Scott Bandura (1); Kyle Vinci (2)
SB: Scott Bandura (1)
CS: Matt Scannell (1)
E: Kyle Vinci (1); Will Sword (1)

Rutgers 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kuroda-Grauer, Josh ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Lasko, Ryan cf 5 2 3 5 0 1 0
Brito, Chris 3b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Sleight, Evan lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Pinkney, Hugh c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sweeney, Jordan 1b 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Martin, Maximus dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cohen, Trevor rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
Love, Cameron 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Parliament, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Besser, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Portnoy, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bello, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mazza, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bowen, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    French, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 11 8 4 5 5

3B: Lasko, Ryan (1)
HR: Lasko, Ryan (1)
SF: Sleight, Evan (1)
HBP: Kuroda-Grauer, Josh (2); Sleight, Evan (1); Pinkney, Hugh (1)

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Sword 6.0 5 2 0 3 5 0 0 2 0 21 26 5 5 85
Matt Scannell 1.0 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 6 2 1 17
Justin Kim (L, 5-3) 1.1 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 3 34
Totals 11 8 6 4 5 0 1 4 0 33 42 8 9 136

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parliament, Wyatt 2.2 3 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 1 50
Besser, Grant 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 17
Portnoy, Sam 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 20
Bello, Sam 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 19
Mazza, Joe 1.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 12
Bowen, Ethan 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 23
French, Garrett (W, 2-1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
Totals 11 7 7 4 10 0 0 0 0 36 40 9 6 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 1st PRI RU
M. Scannell struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFFBFS). 0 0
Marasheski struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
B. Cumming fouled out to c (0-2 KF). 0 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 1st PRI RU
Kuroda-Graue flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Lasko struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 0 0
Brito singled up the middle (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Sleight singled to right field (1-0 B); Brito advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b. 0 0

Princeton - Top of 2nd PRI RU
S. Bandura homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
J. Bold struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 1 0
K. Vinci singled to center field (1-1 BK). 1 0
DiPietranton flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
C. Shapiro struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFFS). 1 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 2nd PRI RU
H. Pinkney flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Sweeney reached on a fielding error by 1b, assist by ss (3-1 BFBB). 1 0
Martin struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 0
Cohen singled down the lf line (0-0); Sweeney advanced to second. 1 0
Love singled to left field, out at second c to 2b, RBI (0-2 SS); Cohen advanced to third; Sweeney scored,
unearned. 1 1

Princeton - Top of 3rd PRI RU
N. Granet struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 1
M. Scannell walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 1 1
Marasheski grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); M. Scannell advanced to second. 1 1
B. Cumming doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 SSB); M. Scannell scored. 2 1
Besser to p for Parliament. 2 1
S. Bandura singled to right field, RBI (0-0); B. Cumming scored. 3 1
J. Bold popped up to ss (0-2 SS). 3 1

Rutgers - Bottom of 3rd PRI RU
Kuroda-Graue hit by pitch (0-0). 3 1
Lasko reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Kuroda-Graue out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Brito grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF); Lasko out on the play. 3 1

Princeton - Top of 4th PRI RU
K. Vinci struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 1
DiPietranton flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 3 1
C. Shapiro grounded out to ss (1-2 BKSF). 3 1

Rutgers - Bottom of 4th PRI RU
Sleight flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1
H. Pinkney struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 3 1
Sweeney walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Martin grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 5th PRI RU
Portnoy to p for Besser. 3 1
N. Granet singled up the middle (0-0). 3 1
N. Granet advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
M. Scannell walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 1
Marasheski flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 1
B. Cumming grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); M. Scannell out on the play. 3 1

Rutgers - Bottom of 5th PRI RU
Cohen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1
Love flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 3 1
Kuroda-Graue popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1
Cohen advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 3 1
Lasko singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Cohen scored, unearned. 3 2
Brito walked (3-0 BBBB); Lasko advanced to second. 3 2
Sleight struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 3 2

Princeton - Top of 6th PRI RU
S. Bandura singled to second base (2-1 BFB). 3 2
S. Bandura stole second. 3 2
J. Bold struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 2
K. Vinci homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); S. Bandura scored. 5 2
Bello to p for Portnoy. 5 2
DiPietranton struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 5 2
C. Shapiro fouled out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 5 2

Rutgers - Bottom of 6th PRI RU
H. Pinkney hit by pitch (1-2 BSK). 5 2
Sweeney struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 2
Martin reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 FBBF); H. Pinkney out at second 3b to 2b. 5 2
Cohen grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 5 2

Princeton - Top of 7th PRI RU
N. Granet struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 2
M. Scannell walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Mazza to p for Bello. 5 2
M. Scannell out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 5 2
Marasheski grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 5 2

Rutgers - Bottom of 7th PRI RU
M. Scannell to p. 5 2
/  for W. Sword. 5 2
Love singled to right field (1-0 B). 5 2
Kuroda-Graue hit by pitch (0-0); Love advanced to second. 5 2
Kuroda-Graue advanced to second on a balk; Love advanced to third on a balk. 5 2
Lasko tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Kuroda-Graue scored; Love scored. 5 4
Brito lined out to ss (0-1 S). 5 4
Sleight flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Lasko scored. 5 5
H. Pinkney out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBBKB). 5 5

Princeton - Top of 8th PRI RU
B. Cumming flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5



S. Bandura singled through the left side (1-2 BFS). 5 5
J. Bold flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5
K. Vinci homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); S. Bandura scored. 7 5
Bowen to p for Mazza. 7 5
DiPietranton fouled out to 1b (1-2 SBS). 7 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rutgers - Bottom of 8th PRI RU
M. Scannell to 1b. 7 5
J. Kim to p for K. Vinci. 7 5
Sweeney out at first 1b to p (3-2 SKBBB). 7 5
Martin grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 7 5
Cohen walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 5
Love grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 7 5

Princeton - Top of 9th PRI RU
C. Shapiro struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 5
N. Granet grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 7 5
M. Scannell singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 7 5
Marasheski singled through the left side (3-2 BBKFB); M. Scannell advanced to second. 7 5
B. Cumming walked (3-0 BBBB); Marasheski advanced to second; M. Scannell advanced to third. 7 5
French to p for Bowen. 7 5
S. Bandura grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBB). 7 5

Rutgers - Bottom of 9th PRI RU
Kuroda-Graue singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 7 5
Lasko homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBS); Kuroda-Graue scored. 7 7
Brito singled through the right side (0-0). 7 7
Sleight hit by pitch (0-0); Brito advanced to second. 7 7
H. Pinkney popped up to c, bunt (0-1 K). 7 7
Sweeney singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 FB); Sleight advanced to second; Brito scored. 7 8


